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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
. TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: COLLATERAL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly

|| Execution Date || Entity Type

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS
ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

National Banking

05/02/2013 Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ”Erickson Air-Crane Incorporated

|Street Address:  |[5550 SW Macadam Avenue, Suite 200

[city: ||Portland

|state/Country: |lorREGON

|Postal Code: |l97239

[Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type Number

Word Mark

Registration Number: 2262212 AIR CRANE

Registration Number: 2578985 AIR CRANE

Registration Number: 4011198 A.LR.S.

Registration Number: 4075948 AIRCRANE INCIDENT RESPONSE SYSTEMS

Registration Number: 3864265

Serial Number: 77476001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

Fax Number: 2136270705
Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessftul, it will be sent
via US Mail.
Phone: 213.683.5698
Email: Minette Tayco@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco, c/o Paul Hastings LLP
900254192
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Address Line 1: 515 S. Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

EAC77456.38 TR RELEASE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Minette M. Tayco

Signature:

/Minette M. Tayco/

Date:

05/02/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=WFB_EAC - Fully Executed Trademark Release (WFB)#page1.tif
source=WFB_EAC - Fully Executed Trademark Release (WFB)#page?2.tif
source=WFB_EAC - Fully Executed Trademark Release (WFB)#page3.tif
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TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK
COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN
TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this “Release™) is made as of May 2, 2013 (“Effective Date™) by
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, in its capacity as Administrative
Agent for the Lenders, as such terms are defined in the below defined Credit Agreement (together with its
successors in such capacity, “Grantee”), in favor of Erickson Air-Crane Incorporated, a Delaware
corporation (“Grantor”).

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 24,
2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Credit
Agreement”), by and among the lenders identified on the signature pages thercof, Grantor and Grantee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security and Pledge
Agreement dated as of June 24, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from
time to time, the “Security and Pledge Agreement”), by and between Grantor and Grantee, Grantor
granted to Grantee a security interest in all of Grantor’s right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks
and Trademark Licenses (as each such term is defined in the Security and Pledge Agreement, collectively,
the “Trademark Collateral™);

WHEREAS, the Security and Pledge Agreement was recorded with the United States
Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2010 at Reel 004238, Frame 0996; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark
Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule 1
hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Grantee hereby terminates,
releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Security
and Pledge Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Grantee in the Trademark
Collateral pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement.

2. Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further
documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantor’s expense, as may be reasonably necessary
to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly
authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, a national banking association,
as Grantee

By: / g/»’/

Nanje: _ Jj@mss K g}f‘ﬁm i
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o

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN
TRADEMARK COLLATERAL]
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SCHEDULE 1

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark

Filing Date

Application
No.

Registration
Date

Registration
No.

AIR CRANE

ERI401

10/08/1997

75/370,239

07/20/1999

2262212

AIR CRANE

ERI 403

09/24/1997

75/362.,720

06/11/2002

2,578,985

AIRS.

ERI 406A

06/10/2010

85/059,986

08/16/2011

4,011,198

AIRCRANE
RESPONSE SYSTEMS

ERI 407A

06/10/2010

85/059,995

12/27/2011

4,075,948

MISCELLANEOUS
DESIGN
(helicopter logo)

ERI 408

05/15/2008

77/476,001

MISCELLANEOUS
DESIGN
(helicopter logo)

ERI 408DIV

(divisional application
separating services from
ERI 408)

05/15/2008

77/978.281

10/19/2010

3,864,265
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