TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

COLLATERAL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		105/02/2013 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Erickson Air-Crane Incorporated		
Street Address:	5550 SW Macadam Avenue, Suite 200		
City:	Portland		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97239		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2262212	AIR CRANE
Registration Number:	2578985	AIR CRANE
Registration Number:	4011198	A.I.R.S.
Registration Number:	4075948	AIRCRANE INCIDENT RESPONSE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3864265	
Serial Number:	77476001	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136270705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 213.683.5698

Email: MinetteTayco@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Minette M. Tayco, c/o Paul Hastings LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005019 FRAME: 0891 2262272

CH \$165.00

900254192

	,			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EAC77456.38 TR RELEASE			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minette M. Tayco			
Signature:	/Minette M. Tayco/			
Date:	05/02/2013			
Total Attachments: 3 source=WFB_EAC - Fully Executed Trademark Release (WFB)#page1.tif source=WFB_EAC - Fully Executed Trademark Release (WFB)#page2.tif source=WFB_EAC - Fully Executed Trademark Release (WFB)#page3.tif				

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of May 2, 2013 ("Effective Date") by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders, as such terms are defined in the below defined Credit Agreement (together with its successors in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of Erickson Air-Crane Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of June 24, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among the lenders identified on the signature pages thereof, Grantor and Grantee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 24, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security and Pledge Agreement"), by and between Grantor and Grantee, Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Trademark Licenses (as each such term is defined in the Security and Pledge Agreement, collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security and Pledge Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 8, 2010 at Reel 004238, Frame 0996; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Grantee hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement.
- 2. Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Grantee

Name:

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL]

SCHEDULE 1

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.
AIR CRANE				
ERI 401	10/08/1997	75/370,239	07/20/1999	2,262,212
AIR CRANE				
ERI 403	09/24/1997	75/362,720	06/11/2002	2,578,985
A.I.R.S.				
ERI 406A	06/10/2010	85/059,986	08/16/2011	4,011,198
AIRCRANE RESPONSE SYSTEMS				
ERI 407A	06/10/2010	85/059,995	12/27/2011	4,075,948
MISCELLANEOUS				
DESIGN				
(helicopter logo)				
ERI 408	05/15/2008	77/476,001		
MISCELLANEOUS				
DESIGN (haliaantar laga)				
(helicopter logo)				
ERI 408DIV				
(divisional application				
separating services from ERI 408)	05/15/2008	77/079 291	10/19/2010	2 964 265
EKI 400)	03/13/2008	77/978,281	10/19/2010	3,864,265

LEGAL_US_W # 74897481.3

RECORDED: 05/02/2013